78440837

0 06\$ F

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Drake Holdings, LLC	loldings, LLC		Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78440832	SPYWARE INSPECTOR	
Serial Number:	78452711	SPYNET	
Registration Number:	2784411	GIANT COMPANY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 622-4900
Email: TaraK@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLL

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 William O. Ferron, Jr.

 Signature:
 /WOF/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003065 FRAME: 0938

900023001

Date:	04/13/2005
Total Attachments: 2	
source=660005_06005_a#page1.tif	
source=660005_06005_b#page1_tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003065 FRAME: 0939

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Drake Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Nevada, has adopted the trademarks set forth in the attached "Schedule of Marks" (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks") through a merger with Giant Company Software, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Illinois;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation, a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Drake Holdings, LLC, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto Microsoft Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks and the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Drake Holdings, LLC

April 8, 2005

Date

Name: Ben Orndorff

Title: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 003065 FRAME: 0940

SCHEDULE OF MARKS

U.S. Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No. <u>Filing Date</u>	
SPYNET	78/452711	July 19, 2004
SPYWARE INSPECTOR	78/440,832	June 24, 2004

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GIANT COMPANY	78/196,540	December 20, 2002	2,784,411	November 18, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 003065 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 04/13/2005